05-14-2001 FORM PTO-1619A
Expires 06/30/59
---4-0027
FADEMA APR 2 6 2001 U.S. Department of Commerce 101716066 Patent and Trademark Office PATENT 4-26-01 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type X **Assignment** New **Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel# Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) **Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # Departmental File **Secret File** Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year 03 22 2001 Name (line 1) Jean-Louis BÉLIVEAU Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded POLYFORM AGP INC. Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic 454, rue Edouard representative is attached. Address (line 1) (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) J2G 3Z3 Address (line 3) Granby Canada **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. McCarthy Tétrault Name Le Windsor Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 1170 Peel Street Quebec H3B 4S8 Address (line 3) Montreal, Address (line 4) Canada <u>95/11/2**001 EMUELLER 00000**206</u> 591537 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 01 FC:5**8**1 120.00 CA

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2023 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT							
Corresponder	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(514) 397-5615							
Name	McCarthy Tétrault									
Address (line 1)	Le Windsor		No							
Address (line 2)	1170 Peel Street									
Address (line 3)	Montreal, Quebec H3B 4S8									
Address (line 4)	Canada									
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3										
	umber(s) or Patent Num	· · ·	f additional numbers attached							
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number								
Pater 09/293,152	nt Application Number(s)		nt Number(s) 893,248							
<u> </u>										
	peing filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applica	ition was Month Day Year							
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT							
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT										
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3										
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 120.00							
	f Payment: Enclo									
Deposit A (Enter for pa	ayment by deposit account or if addit	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	# 501537							
		authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No							
Statement and	d Signature									
To the b	est of my knowledge and bel	lief, the foregoing information is true riginal document. Charges to depos	and correct and any it account are authorized, as							
Nicolas P	Pellemans Req. 38,797		- 34/23/2001							
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date							
	*									

ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN:

JEAN-LOUIS BÉLIVEAU, businessman, residing and domiciled at 1485 Georgeville Road, Magog, Quebec, J1X 3W4

(hereinafter referred to as the « Assignor »)

AND:

POLYFORM AGP INC., a corporation duly incorporated under the Canada Business Corporations Act, having its registered office and principal place of business at 454 Édouard Street, Granby, Quebec, J2G 3Z3 hereinacting and represented by its vice-president, Mr. Charles Béliveau, duly authorized hereunder as he so declares by signing

(hereinafter referred to as the « Assignee »)

IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT:

- A. Until March 31st, 1998, the Assignor was at the employment of the Assignee and in the course of his employment with the Assignee has developed the inventions described at column C of Schedule A attached hereto and form an integral part hereof (the « Inventions »).
- B. The Assignor has filed with the U.S. Patent and Trade-mark Office, at the costs and as agent of the Assignee, patent applications relating to the Inventions and has obtained the patents the number of which are indicated at column B of Schedule A (the "Patents") and for which the Assignor is designated as inventor and owner of the Inventions.
- C. The Assignor recognizes that all Inventions developed by the Assignor in the course of his employment with the Assignee is the exclusive property of the Assignee.
- D. The Assignor wishes to confirm the ownership of the Assignee with regard to the Inventions and the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES HERETO AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

1. The Assignor hereby confirms that the Assignee is the owner of the Inventions and of all intellectual property rights relating thereto and hereby assigns onto the Assignee, the Inventions and the Patents and all of the rights, title and interests in each and every country of the world that he may have in and relating to the Inventions including all of is corresponding rights, title and interests in the Patents and all patents applications or registration that may be filed or obtained anywhere in the world relating to the Inventions.

- 2. The Assignor undertakes without charge but at the expense of the Assignee to promptly execute any document, including forms, declarations, oaths, powers of attorney, affidavits, confirmation assignments, assignments of rights under the provision of any convention or treaty, and any other documents to confirm the ownership of the Inventions and of the Patents by the Assignee.
- 3. The Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee to file any document required or necessary with the U.S. Patent and Trade-mark Office in order that the Assignee be designated as the owner of the Inventions and of the Patents.
- 4. This agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Province of Quebec.
- 5. The preamble of this agreement shall form an integral part of this agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed this agreement on March__________, 2001.

The Assignor,

The Assignee,

POLYFORM AGP INC.

JEAN-LOUIS BÉLIVEAU

Per: Charles Bé iveau, vice president

DECLARATION

I, the undersigned, Charles Béliveau residing and domiciled at 1485 Georgeville Road, Magog, Quebec, J1X 3W4, make oath and say: that I was personally present and did see Jean-Louis Béliveau, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached assignment duly sign and execute same.

SIGNED AT Granby, Quebec, this 22 day of March, 2001.

Charles Béliveau

878558.2

SCHEDULE "A"

PATENT APPLICATION

Jurisdiction A	Number B	Inventions C	Inventor D	Owner E	Date of filing F	Date of delivery G
us	5,060,446	Insulating wall panel	Jean-Louis Béliveau	Jean-Louis Béliveau	Sept. 21, 1990	Oct. 29, 1991
US	5,893,248	Insulating panel and method for building and insulating a ceiling structure	Jean-Louis Béliveau	Jean-Louis Béliveau	July 7, 1997	April 13, 1999
US	09/293,152	Concrete wall form and connectors therefor	Jean-Louis Béliveau	Jean-Louis Béliveau	April 16, 1999	

878558.2

RECORDED: 04/26/2001